0757
– Pilot operated valve for reducing a pressure (P to A)
   and limiting (A to T) a system pressure
– Actuation by proportional solenoid
– Maximum pressure relief function, optional
– Valve and control electronics from a single source
– Control electronics for type 3DRE(M):
   • Analogue amplifier type VT-VSPA1(K)-1in Euro-card format

F
03Proportional pressure valves ｜ Type 3DRE(M) and 3DRE(M)E /12
Ordering code
/ /3DRE G24 VP L6X *-
Without maximum pressure
relief function  = No code
With maximum pressure
relief function  = M
For external control
electronics                = No code
With integrated electronics (OBE)=E
Size 10                                       = 10
Size 16                                       = 16
Subplate mounting                             = P
Component series 60 to 69                     = L6X
(60 to 69: unchanged installation and
connection dimensions)
Pressure stage
50bar                                                                                = 50
100bar                                                                             = 100
200bar                                                                             = 200
250bar (size 16 only)                                                 = 250
315bar (size 10 only)                                                 = 315
 Further details
inclear text
V=  FKM seals, suitable for
phosphate ester(HFD-R)
No code=             NBR seals
Supply voltage  for control electronics
G24 =                                              24V DC
Pilot oil supply and pilot oil drain
Y =                          Pilot oil supply internal,
pilot oil drain external
XY =                         Pilot oil supply external,
pilot oil drain external
For type 3DRE(M) :
 K4= Without plug-in connector
Z4=        With plug-in connector
For type 3DRE(M)E:
K31= Without plug-in connector
Z31=        With plug-in connector
For type 3DRE(M) :
A1=    Command/actual value 0 to 10V
F1=Command/actual value 4 to 20mA
0760
06
Hengli hydraulic ｜ Hydraulic components
Technical data
General
Size 10 16
Weight
3DRE and 3DREM     kg 7.7 10.2
3DREE and 3DREME   kg 7.8 10.3
Installation orientation Optional, preferably horizontal
Storage temperature range ℃ -20 to +80
Ambient
temperature
range
3DRE and 3DREM ℃ -20 to +70
3DREE and 3DREME ℃ -20 to +50
Hydraulic  ( measured with HLP46；ϑoil =40℃±5℃ and p = 100bar )
Size 10 16